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Ms. Michelle Jackson 
Director, Pre-College Academic 
Preparation Programs 
CSU Bakersfield 
9001 Stockdale Highway, 46 MEC 
Bakersfield, CA  93311-1022 
 
(661) 654-2489   
mjackson6@csub.edu

 
Dr. Arlene Miro 
College of Education 
CSU Channel Islands 
One University Drive 
Camarillo, CA  93012 
 
 
(805) 437-8977   
arlene.miro@csuci.edu

 
Dr. Richard Ford 
Professor, Department of 
Mathematics and Statistics 
CSU Chico 
400 West First Street, Holt 136 
Chico, CA  95929-0110 
 
(530) 898-5063    
rford@csuchico.edu

 
Ms. Mary Fennessey 
Coordinator, Early Assessment     
Program  
CSU Dominguez Hills 
1000 East Victoria Street, SCC M110 
Carson, CA  90747 
 
(310) 243-2686   
mfennessey@csudh.edu

 
Mr. Jack Roach 
EAP Coordinator 
College of Education  
CSU East Bay 
25800 Carlos Bee Blvd., AE114 
Hayward, CA  94542 
 
(510) 656-7418;  (510) 885-7418 
j-c.roach@comcast.net

 
Dr. Della Duncan 
Mathematics Department 
Peters Building 381 
CSU Fresno 
5150 North Maple Avenue 
Fresno, CA  93740-8001 
 
(559) 278-2992      
dellad@csufresno.edu

 
Ms. Dawn Valencia 
Interim EAP Coordinator & 
Director, University Outreach 
CSU Fullerton 
800 N. State College Blvd., UH 210B 
Fullerton, CA  92834-6870 
 
(714) 278-4498     
dvalencia@fullerton.edu

 
Mr. Bob Sizoo 
Coordinator 
Early Assessment Program 
Humboldt State University 
1 Harpst Street, SH 006 
Arcata, CA  95521 
 
(707) 826-3972     
rws5@humboldt.edu

 
Ms. Leslie Nanasy 
Assistant Director 
Pre-Collegiate Partnerships 
CSU Long Beach 
1250 Bellflower Blvd., BH 289 
Long Beach, CA  90840-0128 
 
 (562) 985-5869      
lnanasy@csulb.edu

 
Ms. Nadia Mendoza 
EAAP Coordinator 
CSU Los Angeles 
5151 State University Drive, SA 123 
Los Angeles, CA  90032-8260 
 
(323) 343-5897      
nmendoza1@cslanet.calstatela.edu
 

 
Mr. Dennis Purificacion 
Assistant Director of Admission 
and EAP Coordinator 
California Maritime Academy 
200 Maritime Academy Drive 
Vallejo, CA  94590 
 
(707) 654-1288    
dpurificacion@csum.edu

 
Mr. Michael Tokuno 
EAP Coordinator & EOP Director 
CSU Monterey Bay 
100 Campus Center, Bldg. 86B 
Seaside, CA  93955-3355 
 
(831) 582-3960 
michael_tokuno@csumb.edu
 

 
Dr. Jinyi Li 
Director, Education Equity Office  
Michael Eisner College of Education 
CSU Northridge 
18111 Nordhoff Street, E 103F 
Northridge, CA  91330-8265 
 
(818) 677-3002     
jinyi.li@csun.edu
 

 
Dr. Lilian Metlitzky 
EAP Coordinator 
Dept. of Mathematics & Statistics 
Cal Poly Pomona 
3801 West Temple Ave., Bldg. 8 
Pomona, CA  91768 
 
(909) 869-3474   
lmetlitzky@csupomona.edu
 

 
Dr. Betsy Kean 
Academic Affairs 
CSU Sacramento 
6000 J Street, Lassen Hall 3014E 
Sacramento, CA  95819-6016 
 
 
(916) 278-3643     
kean@csus.edu
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Ms. Fay Wong 
Interim EAP Coordinator 
Early Assessment Program 
CSU San Bernardino 
5500 University Parkway, UH 401.24 
San Bernardino, CA  92407 
 
(909) 537-5046      
fwong@csusb.edu
 

 
Ms. Rosie Villafana 
EAP Coordinator 
Division of Undergraduate Studies 
San Diego State University 
5500 Campanile Drive, AD 201H 
San Diego, CA  92182 
 
 (619) 594-0657 
rvillafa@mail.sdsu.edu

 
Ms. Kathy Munderloh 
EAP Coordinator 
Undergraduate Studies 
San Francisco State University 
1600 Holloway Avenue, Adm 227 
San Francisco, CA  94132 
 
 (415) 405-0576    
kkpm@sfsu.edu

 
Mr. Tom Reisz 
EAP Coordinator 
Office of Pre-College Programs 
Enrollment and Academic Services 
San José State University 
One Washington Square, SSC 514 
San Jose, CA   95192-0193 
 
(408) 924-3221     
treisz@sjsu.edu
 

 
Dr. Lisbeth Ceaser 
EAP Coordinator 
College of Education 
Cal Poly, San Luis Obispo 
One Grand Avenue 
San Luis Obispo, CA   93407 
 
  
(805) 756-2079      
lceaser@calpoly.edu

 
Mr. Tiamo De Vettori 
EAP Coordinator 
University Outreach  
CSU San Marcos 
333 S. Twin Oaks Valley Road 
San Marcos, CA   92096-0001 
 
 
(760) 750-4884 
tdevetto@csusm.edu
 

 
Ms. Katheryn Horton 
EAP Coordinator 
Pre-College Programs 
Sonoma State University 
1801 East Cotati Avenue 
South Field House 
Rohnert Park, CA  94928 
 
 (707) 664-4351 
katheryn.horton@sonoma.edu
 

 
Ms. Karen Breshears 
EAP Coordinator 
Teacher Education, P330 
CSU Stanislaus 
801 West Monte Vista Avenue 
Turlock, CA  95382 
 
 
(209) 522-7343    
k.breshears@sbcglobal.net
 

 
Ms. Carolina Cárdenas 
Associate Director, Academic 
Outreach & Early Assessment 
Office of the Chancellor 
The California State University 
401 Golden Shore, Sixth Floor 
Long Beach, CA  90802-4210 
 
(562) 951-4724 
ccardenas@calstate.edu
 

 
Dr. James Blackburn 
Associate Director 
Enrollment Management Services 
Office of the Chancellor 
The California State University 
401 Golden Shore, 6th Floor 
Long Beach, CA  90802-4210 
 
(562) 951-4726 
jblackburn@calstate.edu
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